FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 334.00050101

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) David G. Watson 2) Paul E. Larson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3) Dennis F. Paul 4) Ronald E. Negri	Name: Physical Electronics USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Street Address; 18725 Lake Drive East
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chanhassen State: MN ZIP: 55317
License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Execution Date: 1) February 9, 2010; 2) February 10, 2010; 3) February 9, 2010; 4) February 9, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 12/705,261	B. Patent No(s).
Title: SAMPLE HOLDER APPARATUS TO REDUCE AND METHOD	ENERGY OF ELECTRONS IN AN ANALYZER SYSTEM
Additional numbers attached?Ycs _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark J. Gebhardt Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00
P.O. Box 581336 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1336	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 13-4895
Customer Number 26813	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: 13-4895
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	$\Delta / I \propto$
Mark J. Gobhardt, Reg. No. 35,518	Phill 12 Feb 2010
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document(s); 4

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment Services Branch

Assignment Services Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax No.: 571-273-0140

PATENT

REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0433

Docket No. 334.00050101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, David G. Watson, Paul E. Larson, Dennis F. Paul, and Ronald E. Negri, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

SAMPLE HOLDER APPARATUS TO REDUCE ENERGY OF ELECTRONS IN AN ANALYZER SYSTEM AND METHOD

Filed: Herewith Serial No.: Unassigned

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Physical Electronics USA, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 18725 Lake Drive East. Chambassen, MN 55317. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>Physical Electronics USA</u>, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereinto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: David G. Watson

Address: 6827 Woodhill Trail, Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Citizenship: USA

STATE OF Minnesota____

COUNTY OF Carrier)

On this July of Jahrussen 2010, before me personally appeared <u>David G. Watson</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Hich & Calen Notary Public

HEIDI LYNN CHINDVALL
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013

PATENT

Ful 09, 2010

REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0434

Assignment Serial No.: Unassigned Filed: Herewith	Page 2 of 3
For: SAMPLE HOLDER APPARATUS TO REDUCE ENERGY OF ELECTRON METHOD	NS IN AN ANALYZER ŞYŞTEM AND
Paul E Lusar	Feb 10, 2010
Name: Paul E. Larson Address: 8708 Pine Hill Road, Bloomington, MN 55438 Citizenship: USA	Date
STATE OF Minnesate) COUNTY OF Corner)	
On this $\frac{D}{D}$ day of $\frac{2ebruau_{-}}{2010}$, before me personally app to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he purposes therein set forth.	peared <u>Paul E. Larson</u> , to me known executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public Notary Public HEIDI LYNN CHINDVALL NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013	
Dif. Pe	February 9, 2010
Name: Dennis F. Paul Address: 8912 Darnel Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 Citizenship: USA	Date
STATE OF Minnesata) COUNTY OF Carrer)	
On this day of	peared <u>Dennis F. Paul</u> , to me known executed the same for the uses and
Thin A. Cale ever 2/04/10	
HEIDI LYNN CHINDVALL NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013	

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0435

Page 3 of 3

Assignment

Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

For: SAMPLE HOLDER APPARATUS TO REDUCE ENERGY OF ELECTRONS IN AN ANALYZER SYSTEM AND

METHOL

Name: Ronald E. Negri

Address: 11013 Abbott Lane, Minnetonka, MN 55343

Citizenship: USA

STATE OF Minnisota

COUNTY OF CRANCE)

On this 944 day of <u>February</u> 2010, before me personally appeared <u>Ronald E. Negri</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Lecer Sr Cohe Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/12/2010

HEIDI LYNN CHINDVALL
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jen. 31, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0436